
Andy Beshear 
GO V E R N OR       

Jacqueline Coleman 
L I E U T E N A N T  GO V E R N O R  

Ray A. Perry 
S E C R E T A R Y  

DJ Wasson 
   D E P U T Y  S E C R E T A R Y                                                                                                                                                             

John Hardesty 
E X E C U T IV E  D I R E C T O R  

 
 

 
 

PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET 
Kentucky Office of Claims and 

Appeals                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
Crime Victims Compensation Board 

500 Mero Street, 2SC1 
  Frankfort, KY 40601 

Phone: (502) 782-8255 
Fax: (502) 573-4817 

                                                                                                                                                
 

 KYCC.KY.GOV    An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D 
 

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING 

Date: September 10, 2024 

Time: 10:00 AM Eastern Standard Time (EST)  

 

Location: 500 Mero St., Frankfort KY in Conference Room 259SW with a Microsoft Teams option 

 

- Call to order and roll call 

- Approval of August 13, 2024 minutes 

- Executive Director’s Report 

- For Instructions from the Board 

- Recommended Orders-Awards 

- Recommended Orders-Denials 

- Sexual Assault Examination-Awards 

- Sexual Assault Examination-Denials 

- Review of calendar and next meeting 

- Adjournment 

Microsoft Teams Need help?  
Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 237 705 868 907  
Passcode: Wd8Mkn  
 

https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YjZiMzQ3NDEtYjcxNy00NGFjLWI3YzgtMjViNGY3OGQxMzQw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22d77c7f4d-d767-461f-b625-0628792e9e2a%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2257ae752e-5878-4433-a006-27ff078eb90b%22%7d


September 10, 2024

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for August 2024:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     50 claims were received
     50 claims were set up
     28 full investigations were completed
     8 emergency investigations were completed
     47 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     15 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $147,791.15 (includes additional and emergency awards)
     2 additional awards were rendered
     14 claims were denied
     1 claim was ordered withdrawn due to the death of the Claimant

Restitution and Collections:
     $10,052.06 received in restitution
     $213.81 received in donations
     $0.00 received through subrogation
     $2,111.55 received through PIECP program
     $12,377.42 total received

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     69 claims were received
     69 claims were set up
     41 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $12,242.48
     21 claims were denied

91 total claims were decided by the Board for August 2024.

For Instructions From the Board
(Amy Leenerts)

Paid - 

CV-2023-00310/RJ on behalf of BJ
Grant Award - $0.00 (Funeral/Burial)

Notes: Discussion of claim with Board prior to R/O issuance

(Bissell Roberts)CV-2024-00181/IC
Grant Award - $0.00

(Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid - 

Notes: Discussion with Board counsel on viability of claims presented

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Agenda
133Total 

Claims:

Page: 1/17



Recommended Orders - Awards
(Amy Leenerts)CV-2020-00186/MJ on behalf of 

LJ
Grant Award - $1,547.97 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: $511.55 for victim's LOE and $1,036.42 for outstanding M/D. Authorization for Hetzler 
Ocular Prosthetics and Cosby Mental Health & Wellness estimates to be paid once the vicitm 
receives the services described

(Lanola Parsons)CV-2023-00088/RK

Grant Award - $3,227.84 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: $3,074.84 for outstanding M/D and $153.00 for OOP M/D. Recommended denial for LOE 
because Claimant failed to perfect that portion of claim.

(Amy Leenerts)

(Medical/Dental) Paid - 

CV-2023-00093/BH
Grant Award - $344.55

Notes: 

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid - 

CV-2023-00116/LH
Grant Award -$2,233.84 (Medical/Dental)

Notes: $1,218.00 for LOE and $1,015.84 for outstanding M/D

(Lanola Parsons)CV-2023-00138/LM on behalf 
of TW
Grant Award - $10,000.00

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Denial for LOS because Claimant has failed to perfect this portion of claim. With leave to 
refile.

(Bissell Roberts)

(Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid - 

CV-2023-00312/MP

Grant Award - $16,144.96 

Notes: 

(Amy Leenerts)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2023-00317/SN on behalf 
of DH
Grant Award - $6,901.00

Notes: 

(Lanola Parsons)CV-2023-00324/SC

Grant Award - $409.31 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related 
Medications))

Paid - 

Notes: $225.00 for OOP MH and $184.31 for OOP M/D

(Lanola Parsons)CV-2023-00326/JS
Grant Award - $74.00

(Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: R/O Granting an Additional Award

Page: 2/17



(Bissell Roberts)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2023-00338/WH on 
behalf of KD
Grant Award - $5,469.00

Notes: 

(Lanola Parsons)CV-2023-00346/DS on behalf 
of LS
Grant Award - $1,773.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Recommended denial for headstone expense because Claimant has not submitted sufficient 
proof indicating he incurred a debt for the expense. With leave to refile.

(Amy Leenerts)

Paid - 

CV-2023-00358/DW
on behalf of PP
Grant Award -$6,419.00 (Funeral/Burial)

Notes: $4,919.00 for OOP F/B and $1,500.00 for LOE

(Bissell Roberts)

(Medical/Dental) Paid - 

CV-2023-00365/EF

Grant Award - $5,525.00 

Notes: 

(Bissell Roberts)

(Medical/Dental) Paid - 

CV-2024-00023/SK
Grant Award - $5,909.22

Notes: 

(Bissell Roberts)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2024-00027/VD on behalf of 
ML

Grant Award - $9,456.50

Notes: 
(Bissell Roberts)CV-2024-00036/IC

Grant Award - $1,251.16 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: Denial for $16.99 St. Elizabeth expense with leave to refile because it currently cannot be 
verified as being directly crime related

(Amy Leenerts)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2024-00041/LC on behalf 
of YC

Grant Award - $4,370.23

Notes: 
(Amy Leenerts)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2024-00063/LH on behalf 
of AL

Grant Award - $5,100.00

Notes: 

Page: 3/17



(Amy Leenerts)

(Mental Health (Includes Medical Related 
Medications))

Paid - 

CV-2024-00064/DB on behalf 
of IB
Grant Award - $1,534.00

Notes: 

(Amy Leenerts)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2024-00088/RT on behalf 
of DT

Grant Award - $8,130.00

Notes: 
(Bissell Roberts)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2024-00090/LS on behalf of 
AS
Grant Award - $3,712.01

Notes: 

(Lanola Parsons)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2024-00103/LB on behalf of 
TB
Grant Award - $8,102.00

Notes: 

(Lanola Parsons)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2024-00122/DI on behalf 
of DP
Grant Award - $3,260.00

Notes: 

(Bissell Roberts)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2024-00133/FS on behalf 
of KM

Grant Award - $6,857.00

Notes: 
(Lanola Parsons)

(Medical/Dental) Paid - 

CV-2024-00145/ES
Grant Award - $5,862.65

Notes: 

(Lanola Parsons)

(Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

CV-2024-00148/CP on behalf of 
CH
Grant Award - $5,000.00

Notes: 

(Amy Leenerts)CV-2024-00212/LL on behalf of 
JG
Grant Award - $10,000.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Denial for FedEx charges because the Board does not possess the statutory authority to 
provide such compensation

Page: 4/17



CV-2024-00223/CF (Amy Leenerts) 

Grant Award -$2,304.85 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid - 

Notes: R/O Granting an Additional Award

Recommended Orders - Denials
(Lanola Parsons)

(Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

CV-2023-00246/CS on behalf 
of OS

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: 
(Bissell Roberts)CV-2023-00251/AH

Grant Award - $0.00
(No proof of financial loss) Paid - 

Notes: Held over from July 2024 docket

(Lanola Parsons)

(Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

CV-2023-00306/SS

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: 

(Bissell Roberts)

(Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

CV-2023-00321/MH

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: 

(Amy Leenerts)

(No proof of financial loss) Paid - 

CV-2024-00013/JG

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: With leave to refile

(Bissell Roberts)

(Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

CV-2024-00043/GB

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: 

(Bissell Roberts)

(Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

CV-2024-00052/TC

Grant Award - $0.00 Notes: 

(Amy Leenerts)

(Claim Withdrawn) Paid - 

CV-2024-00057/JM on behalf 
of KM

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: 
(Amy Leenerts)

(Claim Withdrawn) Paid - 

CV-2024-00067/JM on behalf 
of DM

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: 

Page: 5/17



(Lanola Parsons)CV-2024-00120/AJ on behalf 
of FJ
Grant Award - $0.00 (Paid by other sources) Paid - 

Notes: F/B expenses denied because they were paid by life insurance, MH expenses denied 
because they were paid by Medicaid, LOE and LOS denied because they arose from Claimant 
cariing for mother-in-law and/or due to her mother-in-law's death rather than from the crime itself

(Lanola Parsons)CV-2024-00161/EC
Grant Award - $0.00

(No proof of financial loss) Paid - 

Notes: With leave to refile if Claimant should acquire sufficient proof to support claim and submit 
same to the Board

(Lanola Parsons)CV-2024-00195/TR

Grant Award - $0.00 (No proof of financial loss) Paid - 

Notes: With leave to refile once Claimant obtains all required documentation for claim and submits 
same to the Board

(Amy Leenerts)

(Crime did not occur in Kentucky) Paid - 

CV-2024-00294/BR
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: 

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00150/Baptist 
Health Hardin Hospital on 
behalf of NJ
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00156/Baptist 
Health Louisville on behalf of 
CR
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00184/Baptist Health 
Hardin Hospital on behalf of 
LW
Grant Award - $268.61

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00219/Baptist Health 
Louisville on behalf of AF
Grant Award - $510.44

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Page: 6/17



Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00253/Baptist Health 
Hardin Hospital on behalf of AI
Grant Award - $27.75

Notes: Balance after Insurance

SA-2024-00285/Baptist 
Health Corbin on behalf of KB
Grant Award - $800.00

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med-$650; HIV Labs-$150

SA-2024-00325/Baptist 
Health Louisville on behalf of 
GM
Grant Award - $550.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00348/Baptist 
Health Corbin on behalf of EH
Grant Award - $550.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Labs

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00367/Baptist 
Health Lexington on behalf of 
CK
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00384/Baptist Health 
Lexington on behalf of RM
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00338/Branch House 
Family Justice Center on 
behalf of EH
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00409/Buffalo Trace 
Children's Advocacy Center, 
Inc. on behalf of AP
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Page: 7/17



Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00410/Buffalo Trace 
Children's Advocacy Center, 
Inc. on behalf of JL
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Crime did not occur in Kentucky Paid - 

SA-2024-00411/Buffalo Trace 
Children's Advocacy Center, 
Inc. on behalf of KR
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00412/Buffalo Trace 
Children's Advocacy Center, 
Inc. on behalf of SH 

Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00413/Buffalo Trace 
Children's Advocacy Center, 
Inc. on behalf of ZS
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00328/CAC of 
the Bluegrass on behalf of 
DM
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00329/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of AB
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00417/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of CW
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00418/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of FA
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Page: 8/17



Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00419/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of HB
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00420/CAC of 
the Bluegrass on behalf of 
KD
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00421/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of LB 

Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00422/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of RB
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00423/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of YM
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00383/Cincinnati 
Children's Hospital 
Medical Center on behalf 
of PB
Grant Award - $450.00

Notes: Exam, Fac.

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00404/Cincinnati 
Childrens Hospital Medical 
Center on behalf of SB
Grant Award - $450.00

Notes: Exam

Page: 9/17



Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00434/Gateway CAC 
on behalf of CS

Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00277/Good 
Samaritan Hospital on behalf 
of MS
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

SA-2024-00340/Kentucky 
Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of 
AP
Grant Award - $230.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: HIV Initial Meds

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00414/Kentucky 
Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of 
EC
Grant Award - $19.88

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00347/Marshall 
County Hospital on behalf of 
AA
Grant Award - $284.71

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00306/Medical 
Center Bowling Green on 
behalf of MR
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00388/Medical 
Center Bowling Green on 
behalf of NC
Grant Award - $571.10

Notes: Exam, Fac., Med

SA-2024-00385/Norton 
Audubon Hospital on behalf 
of SS
Grant Award - $450.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Fac., Lab, Med

Page: 10/17



Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00401/Pennyrile 
Children's Advocacy Center 
on behalf of AB
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00402/Pennyrile 
Children's Advocacy Center 
on behalf of JD
Grant Award - $894.00

Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00428/Southeastern 
Emergency Physicians, Inc. on 
behalf of CR
Grant Award - $74.05

Notes: Medicaid Rate for triage

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00400/St. Elizabeth 
Healthcare on behalf of AR
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00403/St. 
Elizabeth Healthcare on 
behalf of JC
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab,Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00281/St. Joseph 
Hospital East on behalf of AW
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00357/St. 
Joseph Hospital East on 
behalf of AR
Grant Award - $450.00

Notes: Fac., Lab, Med

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00341/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on 
behalf of EC
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Page: 11/17



Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00342/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on 
behalf of HV
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00382/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on 
behalf of AW 

Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00395/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on 
behalf of AW
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00405/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on 
behalf of AG
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00437/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on 
behalf of ST
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00438/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on 
behalf of SW
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00439/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on 
behalf of ZT
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00354/The Center for 
Women & Families, Inc. on 
behalf of KB
Grant Award - $380.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Fac., Meds, Anti-Nausea Med

Page: 12/17



Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00361/The Center for 
Women & Families, Inc. on 
behalf of AE
Grant Award - $350.00

Notes: Fac., Meds

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00205/TJ Samson 
Community Hospital on 
behalf of KH
Grant Award - $550.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00359/University of 
Louisville on behalf of AH
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00360/University 
of Louisville on behalf of AE
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00362/University 
of Louisville on behalf of JC
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00363/University 
of Louisville on behalf of JG-
W
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00364/University of 
Louisville on behalf of HG
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00365/University 
of Louisville on behalf of ES
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Page: 13/17



Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00366/University 
of Louisville on behalf of DV
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00368/University 
of Louisville on behalf of DP
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00369/University of 
Louisville on behalf of CJ
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00370/University of 
Louisville on behalf of CJ
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00372/University of 
Louisville on behalf of ZJ
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00373/University 
of Louisville on behalf of JC
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00374/University of 
Louisville on behalf of KB
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00375/University of 
Louisville on behalf of KA
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Page: 14/17



Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00376/University 
of Louisville on behalf of KL
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00377/University of 
Louisville on behalf of MS
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00378/University of 
Louisville on behalf of MH 

Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00379/University of 
Louisville on behalf of MI
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00380/University 
of Louisville on behalf of SC
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00381/University 
of Louisville on behalf of TB
Grant Award - $200.00

Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

SA-2024-00415/University of 
Louisville on behalf of AW
Grant Award - $650.00

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med

SA-2024-00416/University of 
Louisville on behalf of LP-C

Grant Award - $1,030.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Med-$650; HIV Labs & Meds-$380

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

Page: 15/17



SA-2023-00508/Baptist 
Health Richmond on behalf of 
AW
Grant Award - $0.00 Not compensated under KRS 49 Paid - 

Notes: Incarcerated at time of exam

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00129/Baptist 
Health Paducah on behalf of 
AW
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00130/Baptist 
Health Hardin Hospital on 
behalf of CY
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2024-00389/Frankfort 
Regional Medical Center 
on behalf of MC
Grant Award - $0.00 Failure to Perfect Claim Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Patient Refused Exam

Paid - 

SA-2024-00371/Georgetown 
Community on behalf of CC
Grant Award -$0.00 Failure to Perfect Claim

Notes: SANE exam not performed; No signature of victim or physician

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00397/Jane Todd 
Crawford Hospital on behalf of 
MF
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00322/Lake 
Cumberland Regional 
Hospital on behalf of SM
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Failure to Perfect Claim Paid - 

SA-2024-00398/Murray 
Calloway County Hospital 
on behalf of AC 

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: No exam done

Page: 16/17



Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00305/Owensboro 
Health Twin Lakes Medical 
Center on behalf of MP
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Paid by Insurance

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00320/Owensboro 
Health Regional Hospital on 
behalf of SR-B
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00264/Pikeville 
Medical Center on behalf of 
MG
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00271/Pikeville 
Medical Center on behalf of 
LG
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance paid

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00308/St. Claire 
Regional Medical Center on 
behalf of SM
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00299/St. Joseph 
London on behalf of DS
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY-Insurance Paid

Insurance Paid - 

SA-2024-00198/TJ Samson 
Community Hospital on behalf 
of BL
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Page: 17/17


	1
	2



